Deer River Wind Farm Project, Atlantic Wind LLC Updated August 7, 2019 Financial Interests of Municipal Officers / Relatives¹

Name of Property	Name of	Name of	Description of	Property	Estimated Range
Owner(s)	Municipal Officer	Municipality and	Agreement	Description	of Annual
	and/or his or her	Position Held			Compensation ²
	Relative				
Sidney J	Tina Goutermout	Montague Town	Wind Option and	Town of Montague;	Under \$5,000
Goutermout Sr.		Board Member	Wind Energy Lease	Tax Parcel IDs	
		(ending 12/19)	Agreement	207.00-01-08.110	
				and -08.200	
Kurt J. Riordan	Kurt J. Riordan	Montague Town	Wind Option and	Town of Montague;	Under \$5,000
		Board Member	Wind Energy Lease	Tax Parcel ID	
			Agreement	206.00-01-05.111	
Michael, Tamara,	Michael Clemons	Pinckney Deputy	Wind Option and	Town of Pinckney;	Under \$5,000
and Phillip		Town Highway	Wind Energy Lease	Tax Parcel ID:	
Clemons, Jeanine		Superintendent	Agreement	189.00-01-24.000	
Powell and Penny		_	_		
Thomas					
Theodore Nevills	Theodore Nevills	Harrisburg Town	Overhead Electric	Town of Harrisburg	Under \$5,000
		Board Member	Line and	Tax Parcel ID	
			Associated Access	174.00-01-01.410	
			Agreement		

-

¹ As defined in the Code of Conduct Agreement dated June 9, 2016 between Avangrid Renewables, LLC and the State of New York. Atlantic Wind LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Avangrid Renewables, LLC. Information provided is based on disclosures made by individuals and entities with whom Atlantic Wind has agreements, in response to questionnaires completed by landowners of record, and/or other information available to the Applicant.

² Contract ranges are over the lifetime of the agreements and are based on reasonable estimates of future payments based on past experience and the actual amounts to be paid under any agreement may vary significantly given the possibility of the actual completion of development of the wind farm project, the availability of wind resources, the market for wind energy, mechanical problems or improvements, governmental intervention or other factors both within and outside the control of Avangrid Renewables, LLC. Lands identified as under lease in this disclosure may not necessarily be included in the final Facility, and may be located in municipalities no longer under consideration for this project.

Sidney J.	Sherry Harmych	Pinckney	Wind Option and	Town of Montague;	Under \$5,000
Goutermout Sr.	(sister)	Supervisor	Wind Energy Lease	Tax Parcel IDs	
			Agreement	207.00-01-08.110	
				and -08.200	
Michael	Michael	Pinckney Town	Wind Option and	Town of Pinckney;	Under \$5,000
Birchenough	Birchenough	Board Member	Wind Energy Lease	Tax Parcel ID	
			Agreement	138.00-01-20.112	
Daniel C. Pearson	Dorothea Pearson	Pinckney Town	Access Agreement	Town of Pinckney;	Under \$5,000
Jr., Dorothea		Clerk	(signed) and	Tax Parcel ID	
Pearson, and			Easement	172.00-01-04.000	
Daniel C. Pearson			(pending)		
III					
Daniel C. Pearson	Daniel Pearson Jr.	Pinckney Town	Access Agreement	Town of Pinckney;	Under \$5,000
Jr., Dorothea		Board Member	(signed) and	Tax Parcel ID	
Pearson, and			Easement	172.00-01-04.000	
Daniel C. Pearson			(pending)		
III					
Marjorie Gardner	Marjorie Gardner	Pinckney Board of	Wind Option and	Town of Pinckney;	\$5,000 to under
		Assessment	Wind Energy Lease	Tax Parcel ID	\$20,000
		Review	Agreement	207.00-02-08.100	

-